Compressed air
conditioning
3-2
edition 01/2025RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 1 of 2
Subject to technical changes an errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
Characteristics Ordering information
Type Port Options Output press.
C XX - X X
Order example: C 11-K 10-HA
Port
11
12
G 1/4
G 3/8
Options
K-HA
M-SR
S
Plastic bowl
Metal bowl with sight glass
Bowl guard
Filter regulators
Size 1
C 11 C 12
G 1/4 G 3/8
1.1 to 3 bar
1.2 to 6 bar
0.5 to 10 bar
0.5 to 16 bar
Type C 11 C 12
Port G 1/4 G 3/8
Pressure gauge port G 1/4
Type of construction Diaphragm pressure regulator with
self-relieving design Centrifugal filter
Sintered filter element
Special versions on request e.g. -
Reverse flow port closed
Input pressure p1
Input pressure p1
with fully-automatic drain
Max. 16 bar
Min. 1.5 bar
Control range p2 0.1 to 3 bar / 0.2 to 6 bar
0.5 to 10 bar / 0.5 to 16 bar
Mounting position Vertical, drain plug at bottom
Mounting type Bracket and nut, hole 30.5
mm Bracket or two through
Medium temperature
Ambient
-10 to  60 °C (other temperature
-10 to 60 °C   ranges on request)
Bowl capacity Max. 25 cm³ condensate
Condensate drain Semi-automatic